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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

_________________ x
APPLE INC.,
Petitioner, : Case IPR2014-00237
V. : Patent 8,504,697
VIRNETX, INC. AND SCIENCE
APPLICATION INTERNATIONAL : Case IPR2014-00238
CORPORATION, : Patent 8,504,697
Patent Owner.
_________________ x
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Washington, DC
Thursday, October 23, 2014

9:00 a.m.
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DEPOSITION OF FABIAN NEWMAN MONROSE, Ph.D.
CONDUCTED ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2014

1 Deposition of FABIAN NEWMAN MONROSE, Ph.D.,
2 held at the offices of:
3
4
5 PAUL HASTINGS LLP
6 875 15th Street, NW
7 Washington, DC 20005
8 (202) 551-1700
9
10
11
12
13 Pursuant to agreement, before Lee Bursten,
14 Registered Merit Reporter, Certified Realtime
15 Reporter, and Notary Public in and for the District
16 of Columbia, who officiated in administering the oath
17 to the witness.
18
19
20
21
22
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DEPOSITION OF FABIAN NEWMAN MONROSE, Ph.D.
CONDUCTED ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2014

APPEARANZCES

ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:

JEFFREY P. KUSHAN, ESQUIRE
SCOTT M. BORDER, ESQUIRE
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

1501 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 736-8000

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNER:

JOSEPH E. PALYS, ESQUIRE
PAUL HASTINGS LLP

875 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 551-1700

DI_ANLDT NEDDNCQ

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DOCKET

_ ARM

DEPOSITION OF FABIAN NEWMAN MONROSE, Ph.D.
CONDUCTED ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2014

APPEARANZCES CONTTINUED

ON BEHALF OF PATENT OWNER:

JASON E. STACH, ESQUIRE

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT
& DUNNER LLP

3500 SunTrust Plaza

303 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, Georgia 30308

(404) 653-6400

ON BEHALFEF OF PATENT OWNER:

JAMES STEIN, ESQUIRE

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT
& DUNNER LLP

3500 SunTrust Plaza

303 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, Georgia 30308

(404) 653-6400

(Present via telephone)
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